508580708 06/03/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI273478

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|---|--|--|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| e-MSion, Inc. | | | 06/01/2024 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | | | | |
| Company Name: | | NT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | | |
| Street Address: | 5301 St | 5301 Stevens Creek Blvd. | | |
| Internal Address: | MS: 1A | MS: 1A-PB | | |
| City: | Santa C | Santa Clara | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFC | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 95051-7 | 95051-7201 | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| Property Type | | | | |
| Property Type Patent Number: | | Number 10283335 | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: | ОАТА | 10283335 7038655150 | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b | DATA | 10283335 7038655150 • the e-mail address first; if that is u | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b | DATA De sent to provided | 10283335 7038655150 9 the e-mail address first; if that is u 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if | DATA De sent to provided | 10283335 7038655150 • the e-mail address first; if that is u | sent via US Mail. | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: | DATA De sent to provided | 10283335 7038655150 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> (703)652-3821 | sent via US Mail. | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: | DATA De sent to provided | 10283335 7038655150 The e-mail address first; if that is u I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (703)652-3821 Agilentdocketing@cpaglobal.com,ipo | sent via US Mail. | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA De sent to provided | 10283335 7038655150 a the e-mail address first; if that is u b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (703)652-3821 Agilentdocketing@cpaglobal.com,ipo Ingrid Hebron 5301 Stevens Creek Blvd. MS: 1A-PB | sent via US Mail. psadmin@agilent.foundationip.com | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA De sent to provided | 10283335 7038655150 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> (703)652-3821 Agilentdocketing@cpaglobal.com,ipo Ingrid Hebron 5301 Stevens Creek Blvd.</i> | sent via US Mail. psadmin@agilent.foundationip.com | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA be sent to provided | 10283335 7038655150 a the e-mail address first; if that is u b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (703)652-3821 Agilentdocketing@cpaglobal.com,ipo Ingrid Hebron 5301 Stevens Creek Blvd. MS: 1A-PB | sent via US Mail. psadmin@agilent.foundationip.com | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to provided | 10283335 7038655150 the e-mail address first; if that is u i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (703)652-3821 Agilentdocketing@cpaglobal.com,ipo Ingrid Hebron 5301 Stevens Creek Blvd. MS: 1A-PB Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95051-720 | sent via US Mail. psadmin@agilent.foundationip.com | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to provided | 10283335 7038655150 the e-mail address first; if that is u l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (703)652-3821 Agilentdocketing@cpaglobal.com,ipo Ingrid Hebron 5301 Stevens Creek Blvd. MS: 1A-PB Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95051-720 Ingrid Hebron | sent via US Mail. psadmin@agilent.foundationip.com | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | DATA be sent to provided | 10283335 7038655150 o the e-mail address first; if that is u i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (703)652-3821 Agilentdocketing@cpaglobal.com,ipo Ingrid Hebron 5301 Stevens Creek Blvd. MS: 1A-PB Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95051-720 Ingrid Hebron Ingrid Hebron | sent via US Mail. psadmin@agilent.foundationip.com | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 | DATA De sent to provided | 10283335 7038655150 o the e-mail address first; if that is u i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (703)652-3821 Agilentdocketing@cpaglobal.com,ipo Ingrid Hebron 5301 Stevens Creek Blvd. MS: 1A-PB Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95051-720 Ingrid Hebron Ingrid Hebron | sent via US Mail. psadmin@agilent.foundationip.com 01 | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Project Empire - source=Project Empire - | DATA De sent to provided Step 3, Ite Step 3, Ite | 10283335 7038655150 o the e-mail address first; if that is u i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (703)652-3821 Agilentdocketing@cpaglobal.com,ipo Ingrid Hebron 5301 Stevens Creek Blvd. MS: 1A-PB Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95051-720 Ingrid Hebron Ingrid Hebron 06/03/2024 | sent via US Mail. psadmin@agilent.foundationip.com 01 - ATI - e-MSion (Executed)#page1.til - ATI - e-MSion (Executed)#page2.til | |

Patent Assignment

This Patent Assignment is effective as of June 1, 2024 ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), between e-MSion, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose address is 2121 NE Jack London St Suite 140, Corvallis, OR 97330 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Agilent Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose address is 5301 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95051 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, on the Effective Date, Assignor will merge with and into Assignee, upon which ownership of all patents and patent applications held by Assignor (as further described herein) will become vested and owned by Assignee; and

WHEREAS, to memorialize and to facilitate the recordation of the transfer of such patent rights, Assignor and Assignee desire to enter into this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed by and between the parties as follows:

1. Assignor hereby grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee, on a worldwide basis, all rights, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and in and to all other patents, patent applications, and other patent and patent-related rights that are owned by Assignor (the "<u>Assigned Patent Rights</u>").

2. Assignor further grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee, on a worldwide basis, all of its rights, title and interest in and to any and all proceeds, causes of action, rights to sue and bring claims, and all other rights of action or recovery for past, present, and future infringement or other violation of any of the Assigned Patent Rights, including rights to injunctive relief, damages, enhanced and exemplary damages, attorneys' fees, costs and expenses and all other legal and equitable remedies.

3. Assignor further grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee, on a worldwide basis, all of its rights, title and interest in and to any and all rights of Assignor in, and to obtain, reissues, re-examinations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, extensions, restorations, provisionals, abandoned applications and lapsed patents that could be revived or reinstated, and all other legal protections for and arising from the Assigned Patent Rights that are or may be secured in any relevant jurisdiction anywhere in the world, including but not limited to the United States, its territories and possessions, now or hereinafter in effect.

4. The parties understand and intend that this Patent Assignment is to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and elsewhere around the world as appropriate.

5. This Patent Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 067602 FRAME: 0878 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

E-MSION, INC. (Assignor)

By:

Name: P. Diana Chiu Title: President and CEO

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (Assignee)

By: P. Dad

Name: P. Diana Chiu Title: Vice President, Interim General Counsel, & Secretary

SCHEDULE A

To Patent Assignment

The Assigned Patent Rights include the following patents, patent applications, and patent families:

| App. No. | Jurisdiction | Title |
|------------|---------------|---|
| US10283335 | United States | Reflectron-electromagnetostatic cell for ECD fragmentation in mass spectrometers |
| 63/568,295 | United States | EMS cell with improved performance efficiency |
| 63/520,517 | United States | Deconvolution by visual acuity-based interpretation of mass spectrometry (MS) and tandem mass spectrometry (MS/MS) spectra |
| 63/585,841 | United States | Deconvolution by visual acuity-based interpretation of mass spectrometry (MS) and tandem mass spectrometry (MS/MS) spectra |